
 

 

 

 

 

Newspaper Advertisement   
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Food Quality Testing Laboratory 

Navsari Agricultural University 

Navsari-396450 

 

Quotation Notice 
 

Sealed quotations are invited by the Asso. Professor and Head, Food Quality Testing 

Laboratory, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari for the purchase of “Antibiotic Standards 

& Chemicals” from the manufacturing company/companies, authorized Dealers or Suppliers of 

this item. The interested parties may submit the duly filled quotation in prescribed format to the 

office of Asso. Professor and Head, Food Quality Testing Laboratory, Navsari Agricultural 

University Navsari-396450 through courier/registered post on or before 30/10/2025 by 17:00 hrs. 

The detailed item wise antibiotic standards / chemicals, terms-conditions and format for quotation 

are available at tender section of our website www.nau.in. 

Tender Fee Rs. 1500/- 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 3% of tender amount 

Last date for submission of tender   30/10/2025 up to 17: 00 Hrs 

Bid Validity Period  120 Days 

Note: Gujarat State Procurement policy 2024 published by Industries and Mines Department, 

Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar will be followed for the determination of 

Tender fee and EMD as well as their exemption.  

Criteria for Tender Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D)  

Eligibility for Exemption: 

a) Micro & small-scale enterprises which participate directly in tendering process for the 

product which they are manufacturing / service which they are providing and have Udyam 

registration for items / service under procurement and having registration with CSPO or 

National Small Industries Corporation. 

b) Startups which participate directly in tendering process for the product which they are 

manufacturing / service which they are providing and recognized by DPIIT under the Start-

up India Program and has obtained Udyam registration & CSPO/NSIC registration as MSE. 

c) Organization which has registration certificate for the manufacturing product of the tender, 

from Gujarat Khadi Gramodyog Board or Khadi and Village Industries Commission 

(K.V.I.C) or Commissioner of Cottage Industries. 

d) Board/Corporations/PSUs of the Central/State Government for their own manufactured 

items. 

e) State Government recognized organizations like (I) organizations for blinds, dumb and deaf, 

disabled, mentally disabled persons; (ii) women's self-help group recognized by Gujarat 

Livelihood Promotion Company; which participate directly in tendering process for the 

product which they are manufacturing / service which /they are providing. 

f) Sellers who have got their credentials verified through the process of Vendor Assessment 

by Vendor Assessment Agencies through GeM for the Primary Product/Primary Service for 

which Bid/RA floated on GeM. 

g) In keeping with GeM guidelines, OEM and service providers rendering services directly or 

by its own and having annual turnover of INR 500 Crore or more. 

h) In keeping with GeM guidelines, Sellers/Service Providers holding BIS license for the 

Primary Product Category whose credentials are validated through BIS database. 

http://www.nau.in/


  

“Quotation for Antibiotic Standards & Chemicals” 

 

Item Wise Quotation Detail 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Description of the Item    CAS No. Qty. Packing  

Price 

(INR) 

1 Semicarbazide (SEM) 563-41-7 1 100mg  

2 3-amino2-oxazolidinone (AOZ) 80-65-9 1 50mg  

3 1- aminohydantoin (AHD) 2827-56-7 1 100mg  

4 
3-amino- 5- morpho linomethyl-2-

oxazolidinone (AMOZ) 
43056-63-9 1 50mg  

5 Tetracycline Hydrochloride 64-75-5 1 250mg  

6 Tylosin 1401-69-0 1 100mg  

7 AMOZ-d5 1017793-94-0 1 10mg  

8 DL-threo-Chloramphenicol-d5 1420043-66-8 1  1mg  

9 Sulfapyridine (SPY) 144-83-2 1 250mg  

10 Dihydrostreptomycin sesquisulfate 5490-27-7 1 100mg  

11 Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 1 500ml  

12 2- Nitrobenzaldehyde 552-89-6 1 100mg  

13 
Sodium phosphate tribasic 

dodecahydrate 
10101-89-0 1 500g  

14 
C18 Silica Gel Inorganic Adsorbent 

(Product No. 97727-U) 
 71889-02-6 1 100g  

15 
Ethylenediaminetetraacetic acid 

tetrasodium salt hydrate 
194491-31-1 1 250g  

16 Pyroxasulfone  447399-55-5 1 100mg  

17 Sodium tetrachloropalladate (II) 13820-53-6 1 1g  

 Further for the clarification of any query you can contact office of Associate Professor and 

Head, Food Quality Testing Laboratory, NAU, Navsari via email: fqtl@nau.in or contact                                 

Ph. No- 99982 86581 during working hours.  

 

 

  

https://www.lgcstandards.com/IN/en/Pyroxasulfone/p/DRE-C16666000?queryID=d0baca02e4b6cdc357a71aae2272a81e
mailto:fqtl@nau.in


Tender Terms and Conditions 

 

• The duly filled, signed, and sealed quotation form must be submitted in a sealed envelope 

addressed to the Office of the Associate Professor and Head, Food Quality Testing Laboratory, 

Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari - 396450, and should be received on or before 

30/10/2025 through post/courier/register Ad. 

• The quoted price must be inclusive of all applicable taxes. 

• The quotation shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of submission. 

• The envelope should be clearly marked with "Quotation for Antibiotic Standards & 

Chemicals," and the sender’s name, address, and contact number must be prominently 

mentioned. 

• No correspondence or communication shall be entertained after the submission of quotations. 

• No advance payment will be made. Payment will be processed only after the satisfactory 

supply and acceptance of the standards and chemicals. 

• Supply of chemicals and standards must be from internationally reputed manufacturers such 

as Merck life science/Dr. Ehrenstorfer, or equivalent, holding valid ISO certification, 

specifically ISO/IEC 17034 or an equivalent internationally recognized quality standard. Proof 

of certification must be submitted with the quotation. 

• Supplied chemicals must not have a short expiry and should possess a minimum shelf life of 

one year from the date of receipt. 

• Any discounts offered must be clearly specified in the quotation. 

• Authorized dealers must enclose an attested photocopy of the authorization certificate from the 

manufacturing company. 

• In the event of any dispute, the decision of the competent authority of Navsari Agricultural 

University, Navsari, shall be final and binding. 

• The jurisdiction for any legal matters arising out of this tender shall be Navsari District only. 

• The cumulative lowest price quoted (L1) will be considered for awarding the contract. 

• The participating agency must submit a non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs. 1500/- by Demand 

Draft in favor of “Assistant Administrative Officer, NMCA, NAU, Navsari.” 

• The participating agency must also submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 3% of the 

tender amount by Demand Draft in favor of “Assistant Administrative Officer, NMCA, NAU, 

Navsari.” 

• For any clarifications or queries regarding the tender, participants may contact the Associate 

Professor and Head, Food Quality Testing Laboratory at the following address: 

 

Associate Professor and Head 

Food Quality Testing Laboratory 

N.M. College of Agriculture 

Navsari Agricultural University 

Navsari-396 450 

email : fqtl@nau.in 

Signature of bidder 

                                                                         (with Stamp, Name and Designation) 

 

 

 

 

mailto:fqtl@nau.in


Quotation Form 

To, 

Asso. Professor and Head 

Food Quality Testing Laboratory, 

N.M. College of Agriculture, 

Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

 

  SUB: Submission of Quotation for Antibiotic Standards & Chemicals 

   Ref: Quotation notice (Mahiti/Navsari/422/2025) published in Divya Bhaskar Surat Edition 

page 5. Dated 11/10/2025 

  Sir, 

I/We hereby submit the duly filled quotation in prescribed format in response to the above 

referred advertisement in accordance with the terms and conditions of such supply and declare as 

under.  

    Encl: Quotation (Dully signed and filled prescribed format)  

Sr. 

No. 
Description of the Item    CAS No. Qty. Packing  

Price 

(INR) 

1 Semicarbazide (SEM) 563-41-7 1 100mg  

2 3-amino2-oxazolidinone (AOZ) 80-65-9 1 50mg  

3 1- aminohydantoin (AHD) 2827-56-7 1 100mg  

4 
3-amino- 5- morpho linomethyl-2-

oxazolidinone (AMOZ) 
43056-63-9 1 50mg  

5 Tetracycline Hydrochloride 64-75-5 1 250mg  

6 Tylosin 1401-69-0 1 100mg  

7 AMOZ-d5 1017793-94-0 1 10mg  

8 DL-threo-Chloramphenicol-d5 1420043-66-8 1  1mg  

9 Sulfapyridine (SPY) 144-83-2 1 250mg  

10 Dihydrostreptomycin sesquisulfate 5490-27-7 1 100mg  

11 Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 1 500ml  

12 2- Nitrobenzaldehyde 552-89-6 1 100mg  

13 
Sodium phosphate tribasic 

dodecahydrate 
10101-89-0 1 500g  

14 
C18 Silica Gel Inorganic Adsorbent 

(Product No. 97727-U) 
 71889-02-6 1 100g  

15 
Ethylenediaminetetraacetic acid 

tetrasodium salt hydrate 
194491-31-1 1 250g  

16 Pyroxasulfone  447399-55-5 1 100mg  

17 Sodium tetrachloropalladate (II) 13820-53-6 1 1g  

  

Total Amount  

GST  

Net Total Amount   

 
 

  Sign and seal 

https://www.lgcstandards.com/IN/en/Pyroxasulfone/p/DRE-C16666000?queryID=d0baca02e4b6cdc357a71aae2272a81e


 

    Details of manufacturing company/companies, authorized Dealers or Suppliers of this item 

 

1. Name of the Company/companies, 

authorized Dealers or Suppliers of this 

item 

:  

2. Registered Office  Address with 

Telephone/Mobile Number  Fax 

Number e-mail 

:  

3. Correspondence Address with 

Telephone/Mobile Number Fax Number 

e-mail 

:  

4. Details of the authorized person (Name, 

designation, address) with 

Telephone/Mobile   Number   Fax 

Number e-mail 

:  

5. PAN Card No. 
:  

6. GST No. 
:  

7. Bank detail (Bank Name, Branch 

Address, Account No., Type of 

Account (Current/ Savings), MICR 

No, IFSC Code 

:  

 

 

 

 Sign and seal 

 


